— — ———

THURSTON COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

COURTHOUSE
2000 LAKERIDGE DRIVE S W
OLYMPIA WASHINGTON 98502

07 Jun 12 AN 809

SN
X

= 4 é‘

~
«
oy

-

™

» ~r
v

hY

»
EsftpF R Lo PaTOZ

PRESORTED
FIRST CLASS

$ 00.312

0004365025 JUNOQ4 2007

MAILED FROM ZIP CODE 398501

Barbara Timmer GAL

1700 Cooper Point Rd SW Bidg A4
ympia WA 98502

thi bk 1 udl L Hy ol r._._:*._.:.:;




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON
IN AND FOR THURSTON COUNTY
FAMILY & JUVENILE COURT
In Re the Custody of
STARCIA AGUE,
KRISTEN HARRIS, NO 02 3-00436-0
Petiioner, ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE
and (Clerk’s Action Required)
DAWNA GRACE RILEY,
Respondent

There has been no action 1n this matter since March of 2003 Accordingly,

JT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the parties must appear at the Thurston Famuly and Juverule Court Building,
2801 32™ Avenue SW, Tumwater, WA 98512, on: June 19, 2007 at 10:00 a.m. and show cause regarding the status of
this custody proceeding If the petitioner 1s the only party appcaring, a final order of custody may be entered If no one
appears, this case may be dismssed

FAILURE TO APPEAR WILL RESULT IN ENTRY OF SAID FINDING AND ORDER
DATED Junc [ _,2007

Cow'tmnmussmncr

DECLARATION OF MAILING
I, Edith Gonzalez, certity and declare under penalty of perjury under the Laws of the Statc of Washington as follows That

onJune |, 2007 I mailed a copy of this document to the following
Knsten Harris Dawna Ruley Barbara Timmer, GAL
223 Lank St SW 16025 TilleyRd S 1700 Cooper Point Rd SW, Bldg A4

‘Tumwater, WA 98512 Tenmno, WA 98589 d/\/aimpm, WA 98502

DATED Junc \ 2007
Edith Gonzalez, Offic€ Assistant

THURSTON COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT
FAMILY & JUVENILE C OURT
Mail 2000 Lakendge Dr SW, Olympia, WA 9850?

Order to Show Cause | Location 7801 37™ Avenue SW, Tumw ater
Tele (360)709 3701 - Fax (360) 709 3256




