SUPERIOR COURT THURSTON COUNTY, WASH COURTHOUSE
2000 LAKERIDGE DRIVE S W
OLYMPIA WASHINGTON 98502

9: 09 MA07 JUN 12

BETTY JICHED, CLERK

LEPUTY

THURSTON COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

600

02 3 -00436

Here 1700 Cooper Fundamental WA 98502 1700 Cooper Point Rd SW Bldg A4 Barbara Timmer GAL

PRESORTED FIRST CLASS



02 1A 0004365025 MAILED FROM ZIP CODE 98501

\$ 00.312 JUN 04 2007

円を表すがなるのがもいった

the bull of the state of the st

1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6	SUPERIOR COURT OF WA		
7	IN AND FOR THURSTON COUNTY FAMILY & JUVENILE COURT		
8	In Re the Custody of STARCIA AGUE,		
9	KRISTEN HARRIS,		NO 02 3-00436-0
10	Petitioner, and		ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE (Clerk's Action Required)
11			
12	DAWNA GRACE RILEY,	1	
13	F	Respondent	
14 15	There has been no action in this matter since March of 2003 Accordingly, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the parties must appear at the Thurston Family and Juvenile Court Building,		
16	2801 32 nd Avenue SW, Turnwater, WA 98512, on: June 19, 2007 at 10:00 a.m. and show cause regarding the status of		
17	this custody proceeding. If the petitioner is the only party appearing, a final order of custody may be entered. If no one		
18	appears, thus case may be dismussed		
19	FAILURE TO APPEAR WILL RESULT IN ENTRY OF SAID FINDING AND ORDER		
	DATED June 1, 2007		
20	Judge Court Commussioner		
21	DECLARATION OF MAILING I, Edith Gonzalez, certify and declare under penalty of perjury under the Laws of the State of Washington as follows. That		
22	on June, 2007 I mailed a copy of this document to the following		
23	Kristen Harris	Dawna Riley	Barbara Timmer, GAL
24	223 Lank St SW Turnwater, WA 98512 DATED June \ , 2007	16025 Tulley Rd S Tenino, WA 98589	1700 Cooper Point Rd SW, Bldg A4 Olympia, WA 98502
25			Educh Guyalo
26	Divide Julio, 2007		Edith Gonzalez, Office Assistant
27			
28			THURSTON COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT FAMILY & JUVENILE COURT Mail 2000 Lakeridge Dr. SW, Olympia, WA 98502
	Order to Show Cause 1		Location 2801 32nd Avenue SW, Turnwater Tele (360) 709 3201 - 1 ax (360) 709 3256